Quarry Hill Club

"The Summer Place"

259 Quarry Hill Road So. Burlington, VT 05403 Quarryhillclub@aol.com Tel .802 862-5200

2018 Summer Membership Application

Pay in full by check or credit card.

Please check off your membership selection below. Prices shown include 7% VT sales tax in it.

Pool club membership for Adults and ages 14 years plus only. No life guards on duty (Pre-Season) Rates Before June 21st Rates after June 21st Summer single pool membership ____ \$150. ___ \$ 210 Summer couple pool membership ____ \$300. \$ 395 Credit card number - - - Exp. Date _____ Billing zip code_____ Name on card Or make checks payable to Quarry Hill Club. Mail to: 270 Quarry Hill Rd, So Burl. VT 05403 Applicant Name (s)_____ If children are included name & ages _____ City / town & zip code Email address___ to receive invites to BBQ and late afternoon mixers at club this summer. A Waver of Liability must be signed at same time of sign up by each adult and parents for their kids. No life guards are on duty so parents assume 100% the responsibility for their children safety and of any guest that they invite. The club rules & policy sheet is also incorporated in the waiver of liability . See page 2. Signature of applicant (s) ______date_____

Quarry Hill Club Policies and Rules: For every ones safety and benefit.

- *All members, residents and guests must sign in and register with Club House attendant upon arrival.
- * QHC has "No life Guard On duty" Swim at your own risk
- *No Food or alcohol may be brought on the premises. Club house is state licensed to serve food & legal Beverages.
- * No Dogs or pets. *No Cliff climbing

Pools Rules: No life guard on duty swim at your own risk.

- *No Diving in shallow end or front or back flips, no chicken fights or dunking.
- *No Glass on pools deck-bricks ever. *Bathing suits only *no running on pool deck.
- *Large Family pool for all ages, the adult pool is for 18 years and up only. Children 14 years and younger must be with a parent or guardian. Parents, adult and guardians assume all safety responsibility and are ultimately responsible for their children's and their guest's safety and conduct at all times as well as their own. *Pools are only open during daylight operating hours as posted and when front gate is unlocked and club house attended present. Pool hoping at night results in lost membership privileges.

 Guest fee's are posted in club house and subject to change +/-.

WAVER OF LIABILITY

This waver runs for as long as the lease and as long as the tenant(s) are residing in buildings 315 & 255 or for the term of the membership season of the summer member applicant.

Quarry Hill Rd LLC's. This Agreement waives the liability of Cupola Golf Course, Inc, dba Quarry Hill Club, 315 Quarry Hill Rd LLC, 255 Quarry Hill Rd LLC hereinafter referred to as QHC, for any use of the services, facilities, swimming pool and/or programs of QHC. A non-parent cannot legally sign this waiver for other people's children. It should be signed by a parent/legal guardian. Parent supervising a friend's child is agreeing and assuming all risk and liability of said child on premises.

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY AND SIGN BELOW

1. I, the applicant signing below wish either for myself or my child (if applicable)

(and printed names below) to utilize the services, facilities, swimming pool, and/or fitness programs offered by QHC.

No life guard is on duty, children 14 and under must be supervised at all time in the water and on the grounds by parent or guardian.

2. I hereby agree that the use of the services, facilities, swimming pool, and/or programs is at my child's (if applicable) and my own risk. As a condition of my and my child's (if applicable) use of such services, facilities, swimming pool and/or fitness programs. I on behalf of myself, my heirs, and my child (if applicable) expressly agree to forever discharge, waive and release QHC, its board, management, staff, servants, agents, employees and/or independent contractors and their heirs, successors, and assigns from any and all claims, demands, injuries, damages, actions, or course of action, and from all acts of active or passive negligence on the part of QHC, its board, management, staff, servants, agents, employees and/or independent contractors that I or my child (if applicable) may have or acquire against QHC, its board, management, staff, servants, agents, employees, and/or independent contractors on account of bodily injury, mental injury and/or property damage from any mishap, accident, loss, damage or injury suffered by my child (if applicable) or myself or others resulting from, connected with or caused by the use of QHC's services, fitness programs, swimming pool and/or facilities whether located on or off the QHC premises, including, but not limited to, any injury resulting from mechanical defects or failure of any equipment or devices used in such services, programs, swimming pool or facilities. I further agree to defend, indemnify and hold harmless QHC, its board, management staff, servants, agents, employees,

and/or independent contractors, their heirs, successors and assigns from any and all claims, losses or liability arising from, connected with or caused by my or my child's (if applicable) use of QHC's services, fitness programs, swimming pool and facilities, whether located on or off the QHC premises.

- 3. I declare and affirm that I and my child (if applicable) am (or are) in good medical and physical condition and that the use of the QHC services, facilities, swimming pool and/or fitness programs foes not pose any danger to myself or my child's (if applicable) health.
- 4. I agree that I and my child (if applicable) will abide by all the rules and regulations of the Club, which may be posted at the club, or issued orally and/or available in the Club House next to the sign in sheet. These rules may be amended at the club's discretion. I agree that I and my child (if applicable) will not engage in behavior injurious to the enjoyment of the Club by other Members of Guests. I understand and agree that my and my child's (if applicable) use of QHC may be immediately terminated if my (or their) behavior is not in accordance with the above.
- 5. I have read and understand the foregoing, and acknowledge my consent to the terms of this Waiver and Release for myself and my child (if applicable) by signing the Agreement.
- 6.Disclaimer; I hereby agree with the following, swimming and recreational activities can be inherently dangerous and I hereby release Cupola Golf Course Inc dba Quarry Hill Club, 315 Quarry Hill Rd LLC , 255 quarry Hill Rd LLC , its owners, directors and staff of any and all liability arising from injury or other- resulting on site or off its premises or activities. Parental supervision is required for all children in pools or at club. The club reserves the right to close early on certain days because of whether or special event dates. NO LIFE GUARDS ON DUTY SWIM AT OWN RISK Parents must supervise Children and their guests. EVEN IF QHC HAS A GUARD ON DUTY IT IS ALWAYS SWIM AT YOUR OWN RISK . BY SIGNING YOU UNDERSTAND +AGREE TO comply with Club POLICY'S

I agree to comply with club rules failure to do so may result in loss of pool club privileges and access.

Applicant 1. Signature	date	Print name	
Applicant 2 Signature	date	Print name	
Applicant 3 signature			or child's Name print / age
Applicant 4.			or Child's Name Print /age